
Spring Series ces/ best 5 count

Place J/120 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 Hot Ticket J 120 Mike & Bob Kirkman 2 4 1 1 1 5 14 9
2 J Hawker J 120k - Sandlin/Brown/Pikula 3 1 2 2 4 1 13 9
3 Proof J 120 el Fozo / Robin Kendrick 1 8/DNS 4 3 2 2 20 12
4 FUNTECH Racing J 120 Charles Hess 4 5 3 5 3 3 23 18
5 California Girl J 120 Robert Eger 5 2 6 4 5 4 26 20
6 Sleeping Tiger J 120 John Harvey 6 3 5 6 6 6 32 26
 Night Moves J 120 Henry Mistele 8/DNS 6 8/DNS 7 7 8/DNS 44 DNQ

Place J/111 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 Diablo J111eve Young / Brad Kimmel 1 1 7/DNS 1 1 2 13 6
2 Freedom J111 James Cooper 4 2 7/DNS 4 6 4 27 20
3 Chroma J 111 Bill Williams 6/DNS 4 7/DNS 3 5 3 28 DNQ

4 Chico 2 1D35 Turbo Jim Weyand 7/DNS 3 7/DNS 1 2 1 21 DNQ

 Pterodactyl J 111 Mark Symonds 3 4 7/DNS 6 4 7/DNS 31 DNQ

 WILDCAT J 111 George Edward Kriese 2 7/DNS 1 5 3 7/DNS 25 DNQ
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Place PHRF B (84& Above) Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 Private Idaho Ben 405 Johnson Crooks 1 2 2 2 3 3 13 10
2 Avatar Santana Andrew Morlan 2 1 1 7 5 4 20 13
3 Lionheart II S2 10.3 Leonard Strahl 3 3 9/DNS 3 2 2 22 13
4 Pura Vida Pearson Flyer Roger Renaud 5 4 4 1 7 6 27 20
5 Pirouette Abbott 36 Jeff Else 7 7 3 6 4 7 34 27
6 Bobsled J 105 Bob Fuller 4 5 9/DNS 4 6 8 36 27
7 BraveHunter Legend 38 David Haas 6 6 9/DNS 5 8 5 39 30

Wind Toy IV Morgan 42 Rob Bunn 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 1 1 38 DNQ

Place C&C 35 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 Underdog C&C 35 Mk I Cameron Paine 1 3 1 2 3 1 11 8
2 Regardless C&C 35 MKI Daniel Padilla 3 1 2 1 1 3 11 8
3 Contender C&C 35 Mk I Gary Graham 2 2 7/DNS 3 2 2 18 11
4 Praeceptor C&C 35 Mk I Grant Veach 4 4 4 5 4 5 26 21
5 Shamrock C&C 35 MKI eys / Schuch / Guensche 7/DNS 5 3 4 5 4 28 21
6 Siochail C&C 35 Mk I Brian Geraghty 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 35 DNQ

Place PHRF A (81 & Below) Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 Manitou Beneteau First 36.7 John Burke 2 3 9/DNS 2 3 2 21 12

# RESTRICTED



2 Bad Habits Beneteau First 40.7 Mark Hanke 1 6 1 6 5 6 25 19
3 Northern Spy Dufour 45 E John Steigenga 3 2 2 7 6 7 27 20
4 Solution Farr 40 William Francis 9/DNS 4 9/DNS 1 1 8 32 DNQ

5 Titan C&C 41 Michael Schultes 9/DNS 5 9/DNS 3 2 4 32 DNQ

6 & Stripes CA Cup 1984 Nelson Marek Daniel Mercier 4 10/DNF 9/DNS 4 7 1 35 DNQ

7 Pop'Aye X-Yacht Michael Popenas 9/DNF 7 3 9/DNF 8 3 39 DNQ

8 Blackhawk J 35 Amie Ross 9/DNS 8 9/DNS 5 4 5 40 DNQ

Place JAM Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 

1 My Girl C&C 115 John Raguse 1 1 6/DNS 1 1 1 11 5
2 Advantage Beneteau FC12 John Vermeulen 2 2 6/DNS 2 2 2 16 10

Epic Beneteau 42s7 Ray & Winnie Adams 6/DNS 6/DNS 6/DNS 6/DNS 24 DNQ

Irish Mist Morgan 41 David Spiers 5/DNS 3 1 6/DNS 3 6/DNS 24 DNQ

Macho Duck Tartan 10  ommunity Sailing Center 5/DNS 4 6/DNS 6/DNF 6/DNF 6/DNF 33 DNQ

 
 

Fall Series ces/ best 5 count Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
Place J/120

1 Proof J 120chael Fozo / Robin Kendrick 1 4 3 1 1 2 3 15 8
2 Hot Ticket J 120 Mike & Bob Kirkman 4 1 2 3 4 1 1 16 8
3 J Hawker J 120 ark - Sandlin/Brown/Pikula 2 3 1 4 3 4 2 19 11
4 FUNTECH Racing J 120 Charles Hess 9/DNS 2 4 2 2 3 9/RET 31 13
5 California Girl J 120 Robert Eger 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 35 24
6 Sleeping Tiger J 120 John Harvey 3 6 6 6 5 6 9/RET 41 26
7 Kairos J120 Maximilian Baker 6 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 60 DNQ

Night Moves J 120 Henry Mistele 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 63 DNQ
1

Place J/111 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
1 Pterodactyl J 111 Mark Symonds 2 1 4 1 1 3 6/DNS 18 8
2 Chico 2 1D35 Turbo Jim Weyand 4 3 1 2 3 2 3 18 11
3 Diablo J111 S Young / B Kimmel 3 7/DNS 2 4 2 5 1 24 12
4 Freedom J111 James Cooper 5 4 3 3 4 1 2 22 13
5 Chroma J 111 Bill Williams 7/DNS 5 5 6/DNS 6/RET 4 6/DNS 39 DNQ
 

Place PHRF B (84 & Above) Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
1 Wind Toy IV Morgan 42 Rob Bunn 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 10 5
2 Avatar Santana Andrew Morlan 4 2 3 2 5 7 1 24 12
3 Lionheart II S2 10.3 Leonard Strahl 5 4 1 3 4 4 4 25 16
4 Bobsled J 105 Bob Fuller 2 3 8 7 3 6 2 31 16
5 Private Idaho Ben 405 Johnson Crooks 3 13/DNS 4 5 2 2 12/RET 41 16
6 No Rebase T-10 Bruce Richardson 13/DNS 6 5 6 7 3 5 45 25
7 Pura Vida Pearson Flyer Roger Renaud 6 5 6 4 6 5 12/DNS 44 26  

# RESTRICTED



8 Scourge Olson30 Franklin Poupore 9 8 7 8 9 8 12/DNS 61 40
9 Double Jeopardy T-10 Sean Murphy 7 7 13/DNS 10 8 9 12/DNS 66 41
8 Pirouette Abbott 36 Jeff Else 8 13/DNS 13/RET 9 10 10 6 69 43  

10 Away To Me T-10 Bill Walsh 13/DNS 13/DNS 13/DNS 11 11 11 12/DNS 84 DNQ

Place C&C 35 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
1 Regardless C&C 35 MKI Daniel Padilla 2 1 1 1 7/DSQ 2 1 15 6
2 Underdog C&C 35 Mk I Cameron Paine 1 2 2 2 7/DSQ 1 2 17 8
3 Contender C&C 35 Mk I Gary Graham 3 5 3 3 1 3 7/DNS 25 13
4 Shamrock C&C 35 MKI Keys / Schuch / Guensche 4 4 4 4 2 5 7/DNS 30 18
5 Praeceptor C&C 35 Mk I Grant Veach 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 28 18  
6 Siochail C&C 35 Mk I Brian Geraghty 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 7/DNS 49 DNQ

Place PHRF A (81 & Below) Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
1 Manitou Beneteau First 36.7 John Burke 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 12 6
2 Solution Farr 40 William Francis 3 3 1 1 1 6 2 17 8
3 Pop'Aye X-Yacht Michael Popenas 2 2 4 3 3 3 5 22 13
4 Titan C&C 41 Michael Schultes 4 5 5 2 5 2 3 26 16
5 Blackhawk J 35 Amie Ross 8/DNS 4 3 5 6 4 8/DNS 38 22
6 & Stripes CA Cup 1984 Nelson Marek Daniel Mercier 5 6 8/RET 6 4 5 4 38 24
7 Bad Habits Beneteau First 40.7 Mark Hanke 8/DNS 8/DNS 8/DNS 8/DNS 8/DNS 8/DNS 8/DNS 56 DNQ

Place JAM Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 total w drops 
1 My Girl C&C 115 John Raguse 4 1 1 3 1 1 2 13 6
2 Epic Beneteau 42s7 Ray & Winnie Adams 1 3 7/RET 7/DNS 3 2 1 24 10
3 Advantage Beneteau FC12 John Vermeulen 2 2 2 1 4 4 3 18 10
4 Northern Spy Dufour 45 E John Steigenga 3 5 3 2 2 3 4 22 13
5 Macho Duck Tartan 10 t Community Sailing Center 7/DNS 6 4 5 5 6 7/DNS 40 23
6 Irish Mist Morgan 41 David Spiers 5 4 7/DNS 4 7/DNS 5 5 37 23  

# RESTRICTED
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